
          
  

 2024-25 Formula First CHAMPIONSHIP  
Technical Closing Report  

Round – 3 Manfeild  7-8 December 2024  

NOTES:   

1. Some of the checks detailed in this Closing Report may differ from the eligibility program submitted prior to 

competition depending on circumstances, weather etc.  

  

Saturday: 7 December 2024   

Thursday Outcomes  

• Technical Facilities established  

• Safety Audits carried out on required cars  

 

  

Competitor and Audit List    
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5  
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9  
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14  
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Car#  

1 

2  

15  

16 

19  

22  

23  

35   

47  

48  

54  

59 

66 

74 

97  

 

Competitor  

Chris Symon 

Liam Nicholson 

Ben Williams 

Aston Walker 

Mitch Dennis 

Yoshi Comenskey 

Edward Meyer 

Hayden Lines 

Jensen Foster 

Liam Foster 

Keiano Weir 

Koby Gooch 

Cooper Prout 

Toby Elmiger 

Harry Scott 

  

Logbook  

22827  

15258  

22068  

20467 

19660  

16932  

4529  

22343  

22310 

17348 

22245  

16933  

25529  

17877 

22879 

  

Audit Yes/No  

No  

Yes  

No 

Yes  

No 

No 

Yes  

Yes  

Yes  

No  

Yes  

Yes  

Yes  

No  

No  

 

 

 

  

  

  



          

 Saturday:  

Pre-Qualifying:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Grid Walk Checks  

 

Post-Qualifying 1:  Weigh Field   

Car#  

1 

2 

19 

22 

23 

35 

47 

48 

54 

59 

66 

74 

97  

Weight  

484.5g  

484.5kg  

485.0kg  

484.0kg  

485.5kg 

483.0kg 

484.0kg 

482.5kg 

481.0kg* 

482.0kg 

491.0kg 

483.5 kg 

483.0kg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Advised 

on weight 

limits  

      

  

  

  

Pre-Race One:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Grid Walk Checks  

 

Post-Race One:  First four placed cars checked as below   

Car#  

1 

2 

35 

48 

 

Weight  

484.0kg  

485.0kg  

484.0kg  

482.0kg  

 

Fuel Analysis 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

   

  

Sunday: 8 December 2024 

  Pre Race 2: 

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area 

  General Visual Grid Walk Checks 

Post Race 2 First four placed cars checked as below   

Car# 

1 

35 

47 

48 

Weight 

485.0kg 

482.0kg 

484.0kg 

483.5kg 

Brake Compliance 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

   



          

Pre-Race Three:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Grid Walk Checks  

Post-Race Three:  First four placed cars checked as below   

Car#  

1 

35 

47  

48 

 

Weight  

484.5kg  

486.5kg  

483.5kg  

481.5kg  

 

Suspension Compliance 

Pass  

Pass  

Pass  

Pass  

 

    

  

   

Pre-Race Four:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Grid Walk Checks  

Post-Race Four:   First 3 placed cars checked as below   

Car#  

1 

35 

48  

Weight  

484.0kg  

486.0kg 

482.0kg  

  

Valve Lift  

Pass  

Pass  

Pass  

  

    

  

Scrutineers on Duty:  

Devan Gregory                                                          Matt Pedersen 

Championship Scrutineer                                        Assistant Scrutineer                                                                   

Licence No: 995790Y               241972Y 

Formula First Championship  

  


