



2024-25 Formula First CHAMPIONSHIP Technical Closing Report Round – 3 Manfeild 7-8 December 2024

NOTES:

1. Some of the checks detailed in this Closing Report may differ from the eligibility program submitted prior to competition depending on circumstances, weather etc.

Saturday: 7 December 2024

Thursday Outcomes

- Technical Facilities established
- Safety Audits carried out on required cars

Competitor and Audit List

	Car#	Competitor	Logbook	Audit Yes/No
1	1	Chris Symon	22827	No
2	2	Liam Nicholson	15258	Yes
3	15	Ben Williams	22068	No
4	16	Aston Walker	20467	Yes
5	19	Mitch Dennis	19660	No
6	22	Yoshi Comenskey	16932	No
7	23	Edward Meyer	4529	Yes
8	35	Hayden Lines	22343	Yes
9	47	Jensen Foster	22310	Yes
10	48	Liam Foster	17348	No
11	54	Keiano Weir	22245	Yes
12	59	Koby Gooch	16933	Yes
13	66	Cooper Prout	25529	Yes
14	74	Toby Elmiger	17877	No
15	97	Harry Scott	22879	No





_	_								ł
S	a	т	П	r	a	a	V	,	۰
-	•	•	v	•	v	u	ь.	/	e

Pre-Qualifying:

- O Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- O General Visual Grid Walk Checks

` / 0	Treight held			
Car#	Weight			
1	484.5g			
2	484.5kg			
19	485.0kg			
22	484.0kg			
23	485.5kg			
35	483.0kg			
47	484.0kg			
48	482.5kg			
54	481.0kg*	*Advised		
59	482.0kg	on weight		
66	491.0kg	limits		
74	483.5 kg			
97	483.0kg			

Pre-Race One:

- O Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- O General Visual Grid Walk Checks

Post-Race One: First four placed cars checked as below

Car#	Weight	Fuel Analysis	
1	484.0kg	Pass	
2	485.0kg	Pass	
35	484.0kg	Pass	
48	482.0kg	Pass	

Sunday: 8 December 2024

Pre Race 2:

- O Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- O General Visual Grid Walk Checks

Post Race 2	First four placed	cars checked as b	Alow
r USL Nace Z	iist ioui piaceu	cars criecked as b	CIOW

Car#	Weight	Brake Compliance		
1	485.0kg	Pass		
35	482.0kg	Pass		
47	484.0kg	Pass		
48	483.5kg	Pass		





Pre-Race Three:

- O Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- O General Visual Grid Walk Checks

Post-Race Three: First four placed cars checked as below						
Car#	Weight	Suspension Compliance				
1	484.5kg	Pass				
35	486.5kg	Pass				
47	483.5kg	Pass				
48	481.5kg	Pass				

Pre-Race Four:

- O Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- O General Visual Grid Walk Checks

Dead Dead From Control of the Angle of the Landscope of t							
Post-Race Four: First 3 placed cars checked as below							
Car#	Weight	Valve Lift					
1	484.0kg	Pass					
35	486.0kg	Pass					
48	482.0kg	Pass					

Scrutineers on Duty:

Devan Gregory Championship Scrutineer Licence No: 995790Y Formula First Championship Matt Pedersen Assistant Scrutineer 241972Y